

Certified Bid Tabulation
 Salem Contract - 2 Water Line Improvements
 Saline County, Arkansas
 Bid Opening: 2:00 p.m. on February 11, 2021

No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Garrett Excavating, Inc.		Coakley Company, Inc.		NLS Construction		Belt Construction		Reece Construction Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance	\$145,290.47	\$145,290.47	\$180,565.00	\$180,565.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$232,266.00	\$232,266.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
2	18,430	L.F.	18" D.I. Class 250 Water Line and Appurtenances	\$74.97	\$1,381,697.10	\$86.50	\$1,594,195.00	\$70.00	\$1,290,100.00	\$91.00	\$1,677,130.00	\$90.00	\$1,658,700.00
3	3,311	L.F.	18" Restrained Joint D.I. Class 250 Water Line & Appurtenances	\$96.70	\$320,173.70	\$132.30	\$438,045.30	\$105.00	\$347,655.00	\$125.00	\$413,875.00	\$112.00	\$370,832.00
4	2,125	L.F.	16" D.I. Class 250 Water Line & Appurtenances	\$65.40	\$138,975.00	\$77.35	\$164,368.75	\$65.00	\$138,125.00	\$79.00	\$167,875.00	\$85.00	\$180,625.00
5	987	L.F.	16" Restrained Joint D.I. Class 250 Water Line & Appurtenances	\$83.07	\$81,990.09	\$114.35	\$112,863.45	\$90.00	\$88,830.00	\$106.00	\$104,622.00	\$106.00	\$104,622.00
6	68	L.F.	12" Restrained Joint D.I. Class 350 Water Line & Appurtenances	\$63.90	\$4,345.20	\$80.30	\$5,460.40	\$75.00	\$5,100.00	\$155.00	\$10,540.00	\$100.00	\$6,800.00
7	1,000	TON	Pipe Support Bedding as Directed by Engineer	\$24.13	\$24,130.00	\$19.75	\$19,750.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
8	60	C.Y.	Concrete Thrust Blocking as Directed by Engineer	\$383.67	\$23,020.20	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$626.00	\$37,560.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00
9	16,200	L.F.	12" SDR-21 PVC Water Line & Appurtenances	\$34.66	\$561,492.00	\$46.50	\$753,300.00	\$25.00	\$405,000.00	\$37.00	\$599,400.00	\$46.00	\$745,200.00
10	800	L.F.	8" SDR-21 PVC Water Line & Appurtenances	\$27.26	\$21,808.00	\$25.90	\$20,720.00	\$17.00	\$13,600.00	\$69.00	\$55,200.00	\$27.00	\$21,600.00
11	6,000	lb.	D.I. Restrained Joint Fittings	\$11.36	\$68,160.00	\$10.00	\$60,000.00	\$7.00	\$42,000.00	\$10.00	\$60,000.00	\$10.00	\$60,000.00
12	1	LS	Cut-in 12" MJ Tee with 2- 12" Gate Valves & 12" MJ Solid Sleeve at Colonel Glenn Master Meter	\$8,048.97	\$8,048.97	\$11,665.00	\$11,665.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,392.00	\$12,392.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
13	6	EACH	18" MJ Gate Valve with 2 Megalugs	\$11,091.54	\$66,549.24	\$12,230.00	\$73,380.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$12,430.00	\$74,580.00	\$25,000.00	\$150,000.00
14	2	EACH	16" MJ Gate Valve with 2 Megalugs	\$7,115.40	\$14,230.80	\$8,260.00	\$16,520.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,370.00	\$16,740.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
15	4	EACH	12" MJ Gate Valve with 2 Megalugs	\$2,720.45	\$10,881.80	\$2,810.00	\$11,240.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,939.00	\$15,756.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
16	2	EACH	8" MJ Gate Valve with 2 Megalugs	\$1,562.08	\$3,124.16	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,728.00	\$5,456.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
17	6	EACH	3" Air Release Valve Assembly	\$8,750.07	\$52,500.42	\$11,375.00	\$68,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12,429.00	\$74,574.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00
18	14	EACH	2" Air Release Valve Assembly	\$4,052.85	\$56,739.90	\$6,250.00	\$87,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$7,592.00	\$106,288.00	\$6,000.00	\$84,000.00
19	1	EACH	Manual Air Release Valve Assembly	\$1,290.54	\$1,290.54	\$6,610.00	\$6,610.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,959.00	\$7,959.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	2	EACH	12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	\$5,772.64	\$11,545.28	\$6,855.00	\$13,710.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,918.00	\$17,836.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
21	1	EACH	8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	\$3,975.81	\$3,975.81	\$4,270.00	\$4,270.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,667.00	\$6,667.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
22	1	EACH	6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	\$3,449.00	\$3,449.00	\$3,670.00	\$3,670.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,598.00	\$5,598.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
23	2	EACH	6" Blowoff Assembly	\$5,946.31	\$11,892.62	\$7,765.00	\$15,530.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,819.00	\$17,638.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
24	1	EACH	Fire Hydrant Assembly with 18" x 6" Anchor Tee	\$5,862.76	\$5,862.76	\$8,405.00	\$8,405.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,369.00	\$9,369.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
25	1	EACH	Fire Hydrant Assembly with 16" x 6" Anchor Tee	\$5,319.26	\$5,319.26	\$7,930.00	\$7,930.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,883.00	\$8,883.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
26	50	L.F.	36" Bored Steel Casing	\$616.13	\$30,806.50	\$537.00	\$26,850.00	\$475.00	\$23,750.00	\$741.00	\$37,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00
27	325	L.F.	24" Bored Steel Casing	\$343.84	\$111,748.00	\$360.00	\$117,000.00	\$275.00	\$89,375.00	\$400.00	\$130,000.00	\$600.00	\$195,000.00
28	40	L.F.	16" Bored Steel Casing	\$341.49	\$13,659.60	\$245.00	\$9,800.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$317.00	\$12,680.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00
29	13	EACH	18" Slick Bore (Upto 20' Long)	\$16,229.44	\$210,982.72	\$4,100.00	\$53,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,104.00	\$66,352.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00
30	230	L.F.	18" Slick Bore (Additional Length)	\$22.10	\$5,083.00	\$205.00	\$47,150.00	\$90.00	\$20,700.00	\$227.00	\$52,210.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00
31	21	EACH	12" Slick Bore (Upto 20' Long)	\$2,154.22	\$45,238.62	\$2,735.00	\$57,435.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,327.00	\$90,867.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00
32	170	L.F.	12" Slick Bore (Additional Length)	\$87.03	\$14,795.10	\$160.00	\$27,200.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$161.00	\$27,370.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00
33	1	EACH	8" Slick Bore (Upto 20' Long)	\$2,105.53	\$2,105.53	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,438.00	\$3,438.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
34	700	L.F.	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$26.50	\$18,550.00	\$7.75	\$5,425.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$69.00	\$48,300.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00
35	11	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$75.40	\$829.40	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$244.00	\$2,684.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
36	22	EACH	Water Line Crossing Sign	\$266.88	\$5,871.36	\$231.75	\$5,098.50	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$318.00	\$6,996.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00
37	70	EACH	Carsonite Marker Post	\$153.01	\$10,710.70	\$128.30	\$8,981.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$323.00	\$22,610.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00
38	5	EACH	Farm Gate	\$2,159.76	\$10,798.80	\$805.00	\$4,025.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,252.00	\$26,260.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
39	1	L.S.	Trench or Excavation Safety System, As Required by Act 291 of the 1993 Arkansas General Assembly	\$77,169.42	\$77,169.42	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$116,144.00	\$116,144.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
40	1	L.S.	Install Altitude Valve on Avilla Tank	\$59,341.02	\$59,341.02	\$84,687.00	\$84,687.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$69,345.00	\$69,345.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
41	2,540	L.F.	Special Temporary Fencing	\$6.00	\$15,240.00	\$6.10	\$15,494.00	\$4.00	\$10,160.00	\$19.00	\$48,260.00	\$8.00	\$20,320.00
42	3,840	L.F.	Special Permanent Fencing	\$16.74	\$64,281.60	\$8.60	\$33,024.00	\$7.00	\$26,880.00	\$22.00	\$84,480.00	\$8.00	\$30,720.00
43	5,000	S.Y.	Solid Sodding- Bermuda-As Directed by Engineer	\$7.26	\$36,300.00	\$2.70	\$13,500.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$12.00	\$60,000.00	\$10.00	\$50,000.00
44	3,000	S.Y.	Solid Sodding-Special-As Directed by Engineer	\$9.36	\$28,080.00	\$5.75	\$17,250.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00
45	1	L.S.	Relocate Existing Gate Valve Sta 143+40 +/- of Main A	\$428.35	\$428.35	\$1,195.60	\$1,195.60	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,970.00	\$3,970.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
A1	41,863	L.F.	Allowance for Construction Layout by Arkansas P.S.	\$1.00	\$41,863.00	\$1.00	\$41,863.00	\$1.00	\$41,863.00	\$1.00	\$41,863.00	\$1.00	\$41,863.00
Total Bid					\$3,830,375.04		\$4,293,231.00		\$3,285,438.00		\$4,765,083.00		\$4,485,382.00

Certified correct:

Vernon J. Williams

Vernon J. Williams, Arkansas P.E. No. 9551
 GarNat Engineering, LLC